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Conservation of Wild Animals
Maadam Smt. Poonamben Hematbhai

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to launch any special programme/schemes involving non-profit organizations in various aspects of protection of conservation of wild animals as well as forest land area including community mobilization and awareness generation in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise; and
(c) the details of funds provided to such organisations for the said programmes, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a)Presently there is no proposal to launch any special programme/schemes involving non-profit organizations in various aspects of protection of conservation of wild animals or forest land area including community mobilization and awareness generation in the country under the consideration of the Ministry.

(b)&(c) In view of the above, the question does not arise.
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